

KATHRYN NELSON JUDGE OF COUNTY COURT SAINT LUCIE COUNTY

STATE OF FLORIDA NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

May 21, 2024

216 COURTHOUSE ADDITION 218 SOUTH SECOND STREET FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 (772) 462-1462 FAX (772) 462-6736

Governor Ron DeSantis Office of the Governor, State of Florida The Capitol, 400 S. Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0001

Re: Resignation of County Judge Kathryn Nelson, Nineteenth Judicial Circuit

Dear Governor DeSantis

Please accept this letter as formal notice of the resignation of my commission as County Judge, Nineteenth Judicial Circuit, Group 4, effective at 11:59 p.m. on July 31, 2024.

It has been an honor to serve the people of the State of Florida, as an Assistant State Attorney, and the people of St. Lucie County, as a County Judge for over thirty years.

Very respectfully,

Ratham Nelson

Kathryn Nelson County Judge

Copies furnished to: Hon. Charles A. Schwab, Chief Judge, Nineteenth Judicial Circuit KATHRYN INELSON JUDGE OF COUNTY COURT 216 COURTHOUSE ADDITION 218 SOUTH SECOND STREET Fort Pierce, FL 34950 

2024 H. Y 30

A State

WEST PALM BCH FL 334 22 MAY 2024PM 2 L



GOVERNER RON DESANTIS OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 400 S. MONROE STREET TALLAHASSE, FL 32399-0001

32399-330099